TOWN OF WEST BROOKFIELD
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FEE SCHEDULE

Approved by the Board of Selectmen: February 7, 2023
Effective: March 1, 2023



West Brookfield Fire Department Fee / Permit Schedule

Fire Alarm Inspections

Cost of Initial

Re-inspection Fee

Time Permit is valid

1 family Smoke Detector $50.00 $25.00 60 days MGL 148:26E
2 family Smoke Detector $100.00 $25.00 per unit | 60 days MGL 148:26C
3-6 family Smoke Detector $150.00 for all | $25.00 per unit | 60 days MGL 148:26C or
26E
Greater than 6 family $500 for all $25 per unit 60 days MGL 148:26C or
26E
Commercial Inspection $75.00 $25.00 yearly
Sprinkler Alarm Inspection $50.00 $25.00 MGL 148:266
Fuel, Flammable Liquids Cost of Initial | Cost of Re- Time permit is valid
Storage and use inspection
Oil Burner & Oil Storage install or | $50.00 $25.00 527CMR 4.0
remove
Underground Tank Installation $75.00 per tank | $25.00 527CMR 9.0
<1100
Underground Tank Installation $125.00 per $25.00 527CMR 9.0
>1100 tank
Underground Tank Removal <1100 | $125.00 per $25.00 527CMR 9.0
tank
Underground Tank Removal > 1100 | $150.00 per $25.00 527CMR 9.0
tank
Flammable Storage Above Ground | $50.00 $25.00 1Year 527CMR 14
MGL 14883
Flammable Storage Below Ground $50.00 $25.00 1Year 527CMR 14
MGL 148S83
Above Ground Stationary LP usage | $50.00 $25.00 527CMR 6.8
Residential Under 500 Gallons
Portable LP Usage $25.00 one day | $20.00 527CMR 6.8
$50.00 for
season
Above Ground Stationary LP usage | $50.00 $25.00 527CMR 6.8
Residential Over 500 Gallons
Above Ground Stationary LP usage | $50.00 per tank | $25.00 527CMR 6.8
per tank Commercial
Transportation of Combust. & $40.00 527CMR 8.00
Flammable Liquids, pickup truck For 2 years
Transportation of Combust. & $75.00 527CMR 8.0
Flammable liquids, Tank Truck For 2 years




Residential Black Powder $25.00 2 years
Commercial Black Powder $50.00 2 years
Blasting Permit $75.00 527CMR 13.03

30 days
Other Inspection and Permit Fees | Cost of Initial | Cost for Re- Time Permit is Valid

inspection

Open Burning $20.00 Season Jan. 15™ - May 1¥'
Open Burning Agriculture $40.00 Year round, with approval

of the Fire Chief
Copy of Fire Reports $5.00
Residential Plan View to include $30.00 527CMR 10.03(15)
Fire Protection System MGL. 148 §27A
Residential Fire Protection System | $30.00 527CMR 10.03 (15)
Install Inspection MGL. 148 §27A
Fire Protection System Plan Review | $150.00 527CMR 10.03(15)
Commercial MGL. 148 §27A
Kitchen Hood Extinguishment $40.00
System
Nursing Home/Rest Home $100.00 Quarterly
All other permits not listed $50.00
False Alarm Fee 1° Free
Second Alarm, same problem $100.00
Third Alarm, same problem $200.00
Forth Alarm, same problem within | $300.00 each
same calendar year occurrence

Rates are Based on FEMA
Schedule of equipment rates.




